## NOTICE OF SPECIAL CALLED MEETING

The Development Authority of Clayton County, Redevelopment Authority of Clayton County, and Urban Redevelopment Agency of Clayton County will hold a special called meeting at 9:00 a.m. on Thursday, April 8, 2021, at **1588 Westwood Way, Morrow, GA 30260**, for the purpose of:

 Considering approval of a supplemental bond resolution for the Development Authority of Clayton County Revenue Bonds (Clayton State University Project) Series 2021.

This notice is posted at 3:30 p.m. on the 6th day of April, 2021.

DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF CLAYTON COUNTY
REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF CLAYTON COUNTY
URBAN REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF CLAYTON COUNTY

Regina Deloach, Chair